24.	 Export 4,666,598 532,289 258,664 14,287 3,611,200 445,755 246,938 38,163
25.	 Import 5,714,698 941,396 61,936 39,954 5,764,669 1,114,524 55,666 85,919

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2019

Petkim Petrokimya Holding Anonim Şirketi and its Subsidiaries

PETKİM 2019 ANNUAL REPORT 189OTHER MATTERS AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS /
Consolidated Financial Statements for the Period Between  January 1 - December 31, 2019 and
Independent Auditors’ Report

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)
(Convenience Translation into English of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Turkish)

NOTE 32 - NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK DERIVING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

c) Market risk (Continued)

Table of sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

31 December 2019

Profit/(Loss) Equity
Appreciation

of foreign
currency

Depreciation
of foreign

currency

Appreciation
of foreign

currency

Depreciation
of foreign

currency

Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1-	 Asset/(Liability) denominated in USD - net (31,065) 31,065 (31,065) 31,065
2-	 The part hedged for USD risk (-)
3-	 USD effect - net (1+2) Change of EUR by 10%

against TL: (31,065) 31,065 (31,065) 31,065

4-	 Asset/(Liability) denominated in EUR - net 1,851 (1,851) 1,851 (1,851)
5-	 The part hedged for EUR risk (-) - - - -
6-	 EUR effect - net (4+5) 1,851 (1,851) 1,851 (1,851)

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL:

7-	 Assets/(Liabilities) denominated in other foreign
currencies - net (89,183) 89,183 (89,183) 89,183

8-	 The part hedged for other foreign currency risk (-) - - - -
9-	 Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8) (89,183) 89,183 (89,183) 89,183
Total (3+6+9) (118,397) 118,397 (118,397) 118,397

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2019

Petkim Petrokimya Holding Anonim Şirketi and its Subsidiaries

PETKİM 2019 ANNUAL REPORT190 OTHER MATTERS AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS /
Consolidated Financial Statements for the Period Between  January 1 - December 31, 2019 and

Independent Auditors’ Report

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)
(Convenience Translation into English of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Turkish)

NOTE 32 - NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK DERIVING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

c) Market risk (Continued)

Table of sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk (Continued)

31 December 2018

Profit/(Loss) Equity
Appreciation

of foreign
currency

Depreciation
of foreign

currency

Appreciation
of foreign

currency

Depreciation
of foreign

currency

Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1-	 Asset/(Liability) denominated in USD - net 51,096 (51,096) 51,096 (51,096)
2-	 The part hedged for USD risk (-) - 18,301 (18,301)
3-	 USD effect - net (1+2) Change of EUR by 10%

against TL: 51,096 (51,096) 69,397 (69,397)

4-	 Asset/(Liability) denominated in EUR - net  (40,460) 40,460 (40,460) 40,460
5-	 The part hedged for EUR risk (-) - - (3,014) 3,014
6-	 EUR effect - net (4+5) (40,460) 40,460 (43,474) 43,474

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL:

7-	 Assets/(Liabilities) denominated in other foreign
currencies - net (7,523) 7,523 (7,523) 7,523

8-	 The part hedged for other foreign currency risk (-) - - - -
9-	 Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8) (7,523) 7,523 (7,523) 7,523
Total (3+6+9) 3,113 (3,113) 18,400 (18,400)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2019

Petkim Petrokimya Holding Anonim Şirketi and its Subsidiaries

PETKİM 2019 ANNUAL REPORT 191OTHER MATTERS AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS /
Consolidated Financial Statements for the Period Between  January 1 - December 31, 2019 and
Independent Auditors’ Report

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)
(Convenience Translation into English of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Turkish)

NOTE 32 - NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK DERIVING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)